OSHIMA’

AR BRI A X R A

WELCOME YOU USE “OSHIMA ” STRAIGHT LINEAR FUSING PRESS MACHINE

AR, #EH

BEFORE YOU BEGIN, PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

OP-900 OP-900L
OP-1000 OP-1000L
OP-900A  OP-900LA
OP-1000A OP-1000LA

TN e R
/j;\;..}j;i; f:/;]L .’-'3/5 ,\_;,._J_

OPERATING MANUAL



H X

HBE  Externsl appearance dIafram = .ooviiveeiviieeecssinsosossansnssssensssssenssssssssssnonns 1
= RN OPATION BRNIE. i o rasinss i 2
i SR B OPERATION: MSTRUCTIONS - viiicissiirimionsstoniinatenssammsaitimnns 3
Z. W E# K% %54 HOW TO CHANGE BELT CLEANER  ..ccccvvvvevvvrerererennnn, 4
M R DOMRCOMIONENTE - oviavsmiinissmarsisonsssssssssoraes soapessin 5
SR o s R e s i 6
| SRR Rt S e UG T U S SO S MO i gy 7
e T I I i i b e e s P 8
O o SRR e s M S B B S R S R R s B SR, 9
R T SRR Bt S R SRR el O Sk 10
L. WATEHEH How to replace the Ieather DIt ..oovvvvvneeevnneeeereereneersesesssneeeesnnnnss 11
s R T - S SRR Ut i et SRS O B e 12
I\ AEIIIESHSEES % &  The spirit moves to add to press to add with spring coil to
pressifiic decomposiion:dIRCEAM A i L e i e e T S e T e 13
Jus BEFL LR K HM4— ¥R With machine tool and enclosure a the form of inspect —............ 14
SO L e A e 15
PR N N NP il sises s v e il 16
t—. BEERE PR NEE i iuiiiiais bt it Tt 17
1 BB RERNDLIPIIE - it 18
2NN NOIT PEElE - - coiiviiirmnisiess i b ety s e 16
e AR DRI - o Gt e e 20
LR IEN T NOYPRRIEEL - iiscssasiosior st s e sis 21
Gor o R g o B T M T T RS N I O e P G 22
I-NERE R NOAMEINE. i i s i iia 23
+H., KHHIEXE Belt warping prevention deviCe ........ceeeerrreneeeeervnsnnnn 24
ISR NOSPREIN Ll et 25
T B W IREE Bolls BDIIIEAEE - ioicossnvessovminsss momsbersisssihniabinii 26
ARG ERENOGMNINE . cdiiiairsaraiamaei et 27
T8 HETTU/M#EE Anticipates the way decomposiiion diagram — ...o.vveviniiininiienn. 238
HYNEERER DS Bl i esieiiiiaos 26
'1"& L H:', ﬂj]‘ ﬁﬁﬂ £ Anticipates the way decomposition diagram  ......coeviinnnenn. 28
1) R EB RO TIINE ot siaiiassars oo 29
ThAC R RERNOE . - it i i s s e 30
1) TUMBIE B I NOBParEBEE - iiocvirirssrsnssessssssssssonsanssnnsesssskomnss 31
Tl BRI - e s e 32
PR E R NODIBEII -  iiviiisiomiissrmissisiatriias oo bn 33
2 PRE BT NODTIPMEUE  iiovirersrnsoncnssssarsagasosssssevasmenassases 34
e R B Sl B i ek e i e 35
Z—. B¥EAEE  The electric circuit arranges the diagram  .....cooevvveeivvvvvveieeninnnnn, 36
= . RENSE 1 Electriccircuit principle fIgnre 1 = cciiccircssnmmsosnsenssassassesssses 37
ZZ. 2% EHEE2 Electric circuit principlefigure2: -+ o Gl et R L e e 38
W, ¥FEHEE 3 Electric circuit principle figure 3 = .iieiiiiiiiiieiierieininiennen 39



.
o,
o X
1 (& v
L % o "‘4‘%. S,
o ' aw -
; T o g T W, (e
T ] e
BRI SR
X T =
= A T 3
o o s B g N .
e 2o ) °
% it o 'a». - o o
A e %




—., OPERATION PANEL 4 it 2 if

o! I

Straight Linear Prsss_\?

o
i :
1]
CRILEG SWICH M TERF C FNNT THRF C TEH AN (3 LR
pei Ll Ry Lozl ARG TRME3
O\ o

1. Power switch (& 75 BH )
Turns on and off the power switch..
] 5] s oA 5% R [
2. Speed controller (G £ # #EsH)

Controls the speed.Indication is given by heating seconds reguired for a material.

AP, JERERE RN R A1 Rk BT 3 0 A )

2.  Thermostat (5 BhFH iR #%)
This thermostat controls the temperature.
) B 4% SRS RBLIRL B ) = 1Ko

3.  Thermostat( [ B4 15 2%)

4, Cold Lamp (2 AMERIE)




—.. OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS PRVE H

Lo FT BRI A AE T A7 77 BB 25 42600 76 o

2. ¥ RIEGARY (rsHaCBAR ) *BRB W BVERIE & Jio  (PRRK S e AT M, i
BREE I 2972 AEL , 7B W (OFRIE T o) o NN EBAR (RGN RN %
§M) Bt [ IR ) 2R

3. SEEhIR S SRS HES, T A/ S TE A Y A AR IR

4. WEHRZETIRESIESH, REMERIRM . (FBIERTZIER 2y 5 )

5. TE) AT A BB R AN, REEE ZRE . il E R HIHY 1L & B ) e R

1.0-2.5kg/cmz. JBR ) A FHEE AN #L R 24 0-4.0kg/em:
7560 VAERR, SRR MR £ 07 3R T BIRILSHBARM . IRSiE R, bl
YRR AN 7, FRIRBEPEZE 60 ° C ), FEENE LI BIENBH RIS %S o




— - HOW TO CHANGE BELT CLEANER #[{a] 5 #t &t {E IEAT
1. The cleaner is installed together with the strip-off device or scraper device in the rear
side of the machine or scraper device .

2. Pull down the strip-off device

3. The cleaner has been set at a position touching the upper/lower belts properly.

4. The cleaner can be removed easily by sliding it after pulling out the lock pin.

5. Make calico as replacement cloth ,but do not use thick cloth, Which may damage
the bellt.

6+ Do mot cover too much cloth ,which may lead to an uneven separtion of material or
cause the strip-off device mot to return to its original position.
The upper cleaner of rotary stirip-off device or scraper device can be removed by

pulling the left knob.

A e B U e 4 N | e ez € e (0] =

B R A iRg s b e

ATt LB g e T B0 Sl A A

TERLHBEET 205, RIS T HB R T

BRGRR R 2, AAW FE, LRk,

B R 2, DA R AN, BB R S ek
SRR B/ HEEAR K00 RSB, REERH S A i

N W o p



V. INNER COMPONENTS 3401

1. Pressure roller (Upper) BhHEE (k)

2, Pressure roller (Lower) BEE (F)

3. Feed-in roller (Upper) HERHREE (k)

4, Feed-in roller (Lower) AERHET (F)

5. Sub tension roller(Upper) mlskhEN ()

6. Sub tension roller (Lower) BIYRDER (F)

7. Tension roller (Upper) SRAER (L)

8. Tension roller (Lower) sk BEE (F)

9. Belt warping prevention roller (Upper) Phik R #iE &S ()
10. Belt warping prevention roller (Lower) Fjik B &S ()
11, More roller IRELIE

12. Straight conveyor roller (Rear) HENEREREE (B)
13. Tension roller (Lower) SkARE (F)

14, Tension roller(Upper) skhEE (L)

15. Straight conveyor roller (Front) BARER (B1)

*Roller 5,6,13,15,can be adjusted to slide forward and backward.
*5,6,13,15 IR (S Al B 1R, JaiH )

*Roller 3,11,can be adjusted to slide up and down.
*3ILRMRMEL, THD)

Setting combination of the heaters Ti#A i MAHATRE

Fomt /Rear Comb;nation Bij/fi 4H&
QB
O1OI0]



fo. HEEHERR:

TR EACOREE 4R KT 7 2%

HIRBHRAIT bR, SBREER? & P B
TR Ak
l BB A
£
AT R %
|
£ RERSHRIES (LEFLE)
R B l
=
A B 7R 8840 RS 1) 7 4% 4 425 1L B B 2 =
E 5 £ l% v
= e B 28 5 2EP 07 SECR VSRR R
T WEEBI B RE (2% KRR )
eI TTRER P.C.ECE B 2957 B 3k Fl i 20
.
Y Y
RBRRAL %, BB,
=

A 4

UM Z T e dihs: 2SI s A L.

BRI : V- B2 AR 2% o ] e R BT A P A

\ 4

=
BREBETER? .
l 5 2 BB 2 T A RS AR . (253 R 30 CTTB A )
) B I)FAMGE A BB A ARG, SSR BN EHE? BB B, SSR 2 & HRE?
- B
l v

7 BEFRRRE 150C 2, K4 30 &
ik, MEEREENR?

= 3.
A 4

EREE e, R SSR BEEHAE 3-4 2R, {(HERAD
AR DC2.5V-7V 2 [, RHIERR B HHEAMm LS fE .
R SSR AR, HBEEHBAE T, RIRREHS
kR .

iR SSR AR, HMBEA LT, RJFR SSR #kE.

_ &
fie e pim

Y

2. WMRBEER SSR BEAR, ABEARE

1. IMRBEEARE, H SSREE, BIZRHEEL R I AS B .
, 7% SSR k.
3. WMRBAEEARE, BEEARM, RonBoHFRSERRE.




g
-

RN, RHAEEL.

—® A B A A

Bl YRR M, BN E T AL
AR AR B3

> s

B AN B

L p| WREMEWHIGRS), V-EHRE.

w7 B EE, FLAEEEG K E4 L mEEE.



5. TROUBLESHOOTINT:

Does the lamp light up when Check the nen breaker
the power switch is turned on? No > Check the power supply
Check the fuse
Main switch is defective.
Yes
No
Does the driving motor run?
l Yes Is the belt being warped to the right (or the left)?
Can the speed be controller??
No
A 4

Yes
Are the fabric and interlining etc.being touched

with the elt warping stop switch?

Yes No
l Yes l *

Set the pressure to “0”, and Ioosen the
Tk " No temsion roller, then, return the belt to the
e o them center (refer to the belt replacement). Maybe
l the P.C. board or the belt warping prevention
A 4 limit switch made the belt warp.
Dese it move after fuse has been
replaced?
¢ No

One or some of the following parts is / are defective. Relay crl, speed controller, speed controller volume,
motor or condenser. Also, mechanical troubles such as the slippage of v belt and burnt intermediate gear

Dges the thermo-lamp light up? No
L 4 \ 2
| Thermostat or sensor is defective if the lamp doesn’t light up when
Yes the temperature is set at 300°C

Does the SSR lamp blink when the KNOB of thermostat is turned and the termolamp is turned on and off?
The SSR lamp goes out when the thermolamp is lighting?

I e

Will the thermo-lamp blink in about 30
miniutes the thermostat is set at 150°C. 1. If the voltage between the SSR terminal 3 and 4 is not DC 2.5V-7V
then the thermo-lamp lights up the thermostat is defective.
l l 2. Ifthe SSR lamp doesn’t light up, and the temperature doesn’t rise.
Yes The heater is defective.
No 3. Ifthe SSR lamp doesn’t off and the temperature doesn’t rise, SSR is
OK. defective.

!

If the thermo-lamp doesn’t light , and the SSR lamp doesn’t off, the thermo-sensor is defective.
if the thermo-lamp and SSR lamp don’t light, the SSR is defective, (the temperature doesn’t fall.)
If the thermo-lamp doesn’t off, thermostat is defective. (The temperature doesn’t fall.)

LW R




OTHERS :

When the belt warps, the belt doesn’t stop running.

— Belt warping stop switch is defective.

When turning off the power switch, the belt doesn’t stop running.
The timer doesn’t off.

—»| The time is defective.

Return conveyer doesn’t run.

L ! Tense the tension of return conveyer.
Slipage of V belt

%In order to prevent mechanical trouble, Be sure to lubricate and grease-up the

driving section.



75. NOTE EEEIE

Setting combinations of the temperature, pressure and heating time for fusing interlinings
are made according to interlining and fabic materials used.

1. Check carefully proper fusing condition (temperature, pressure and heating time).

2. Although, the belt is coated with teflon to insure heat-proof, it is breakable by cutlery
or broken pieces of metals.
Be extra-careful not to put needles, ball point pens or scissors in the belt.

3. Do not place the interlinings upside down on the belt, or the products may be caught in
the tension roller for the upper belt.

4. If there is excessive interlining, the products may be caught in the tension roller for the
lower belt even when the interlining is properly placed on the belt.

5. From time to time, remove the side cover, and check that the products are not caught in
the tension rollers. :
In case of the trouble, mend it immediately.

6. Replace the cloth of the cleaner with new on e before it gets dirty.

7. It is very hard to remove the resins adhered to the belt, but it can be cleaned up easily
With “belt cleaner”.

8. Lubricates the bearings and gears every one or two months.

ERBAEEINBEACHINE, KRBT ERERIEE, B RAEes.
. FFEENEERRGREGNRE, B, RIGERR).

2. ERRHREREBIHELUESEC A, ERABREERAT SR NS,

FRVESER /NG, TEEsH, ETE, B S RiaRiEfsiE.
FERNE IR RS b, BRI F s e,
IR SBBA A S G, BRI A T RSIE T AR SR
AR S E R R T SR RN

EREE LSBT, REFSR

R AR LT ISR e, (BN A, S SR TS
S8 A S TE B B R R L

s s e e O R

10



& . HOW TO BELT EXCHANGED Al 5 i o s

1. Pull down the strip off device toward the rear side of machine.
FIES R T AL T s E.
2. Take away lifting the front and the rear covers.Or scraper device

FTFRRERErERE AL, BE A RE.

Al i8 E

iR I = FRONT CONVER
REAR CUTNVER
FE=E

’\\ _.:.— a
UPPER CUONVER

#50 T IE M IR
@
]

z |

!

e e

3. Take away lifting the upper and the adiabatic covers.
A L E R FERIR. |
4. Turn the pressure to “0” position, and loosen the nut fixing the pressure handle.
REBIIEREl 07 (1B, FRBIEERILR LTI
5. Turn the pressure handle to the left, and take it off .
BIIREEE, M TET.
6. Remove the left and the right covers with lifting them.
R EaflERENT.
7. As for the return type. Loosen the fixing screws for the roller at the front of the
conveyor belt.
EIFEIEERY, IR RT 5 E BRI R,
8. Take off the screws with lifting the rear conveyor little. There are 4 screws.
2 each on both the left and the right side.
R RERFAITTIN T £ 4 @, £58% 218
9. Take off the screws with lifting the work table little. There are 4 screws, 2 éach
on the both the left and right side.
MEERETFS AT T EM— 4 B, £68% 2 .
10. Remove the lid on the outlet for the tension roller.
N RIDBEEHORE.
11. Take off the tension spring and tension roller.
TR ERRRIIEE.

12. Remove the frame shaft. -

YT = 52,



ERXTRRA@E
PIPE FOR BELT EXCHANGING

13. Take off the nuts (upper & lower) of the right pressure spring fixing screws.
® As the nut is double type, be sure to loosen the inside nut with a spanner.
TGS 7 Figuey T IRE CRSIRERYES, LAER
SRRAEH F EERRBAPIERAATE.

14. Remove the pressure spring. EY T E fJ58%.

15. Remove 5 bolts fixing the upper and the lower frames.

I TEE L TFERZ 5 BRI,

16. Lift the belt changing pipe, and set the stand supporter on the end of the pipe

, them pull out the belt through an opening between the frames.

SLANTE I R YE USSR AR AR AL ZARA Y BACTRRAIE R
NOTE z%ﬁ%g:

1. When the belt is pulled out, be careful not to let the belt touch the belt warping
limit switch.
RISV, TEREH ST KR EHIRER.

2. There are setting marks on the frams. To assemble the rachine, be sure to fit the
marks, then fasten the boit for the frames. _
F28 FEESHEY, A BTV HIITRMRERRE R LR

3. After the belt is replaced with new one, set the both left and the right side tension
springs at the same time.
ERFTRS T %, EERSMRITERERREREL.

4. After completion cf assembling, set the belt speed at 35 sec. and await unitil the
belt makes slow 2 round rotation.

ima b g pmmEIn 35 B, SE(RE 2 EERE NTERER



SERE T B B

2SR (EREE R S5
Fs | BM44RhD BRI HE BT
1 1)G1064 2.5 ANEIRTE inside hexagon spanner 1
2 | JG1065 3 AANEIRF inside hexagon spanner 1
3 11G1066 4 IN7SEIRTFE inside hexagon spanner 1
4 11G1067 5 NAAEIRE inside hexagon spanner 1
5 | JG1068 6 N/ANHEIRE inside hexagon spanner 1
6 |1G1016 8X10 FOIkF open spanner 1
7 |JG1018 12X14 FO3#%k3F  open spanner 1
8 11G1019 17X19 FF[J#kZF  open spanner 1
9 |JG1081 17#E% T Bl3kTF T type spanner 1
10 13G4008 | /k?FR DP-S93B ruler 1
111366058 $2 22 TJ(F ) 150mm screw driver 1
12| 7H0082 B EN the belt cleaner 1
13 | DF0304 | RT14-20 {£K% 4A fuse 2
14 | DF0308 | RT14-20 {£[$% 16A fuse 6
15 17A1005 | 5888 manual 1
16 | 166365 Xt wind spear 1 900A/LA 1000A/LA % Hi
17 | QHO0106-1 | 5& D8*6M trachea 1 | 900A/LA 1000A/LA & i
18 | 700AA026 | 7kzZ=¥Eses (ZW0122 ) Horizontal adjusted patch 1

13




55

da e

&t 77 N W IT 4R ) /
RESSURE BPRING FIXING SCRE‘J%/‘

'\g_\ g /

KB INETT

BEE N E AR



TEAS FE AEREREA:
1. ThHAE (88)

ik BRHE AR BRREHE.
REA: B ErRiETLEREBESERK
EM ELEEREES S ER.

2. pIU5RSE  EREREE L, SR REEEASRETERS.

THE USAGES INSTRUCTION FOR SPARE ACCESSORIES:

1. HEAT- RESISTANT OIL (WHITE):
PLEASE POUR MACHINE OIL INTO THE OIL LID BESIDE THE REAR
SILICON-RUBBER ROLLER; THE WHITE GREASE MAY BE APPLIED
ON ADJUSTING SCREW SHAFTS AND BEARINGS, SO AS TO MAKE
THE MACHINE OPERATES MORE SMOOTHLY.

2. TENSION SPRING:

SAID SPRING CAN BE APPLIED ON TENSION ROLLERS WHEN
TENSION ROLLERS SPRING IS NOT ABLE TO FUNCTION.

15



J\s FOTEK-MT-48V ZUJE 42 58 {1y 5k A ] 2 % 13 52
—. BRETERULHH

5 ; FOTEK MT-48
(B RAE AR %482 X
Te PV
PV: W7 BRI L e ) i /J\jl\ [;/J'{HJ_T
SV: W /J\ DLAL(I'II[ x I)Jﬁﬁ&&’éﬂo
SET #t: Wt % "y &
= = Rl 1 =B T T
P\ifl: )i &8 fr b T ZN B J5E
AT ON
A FOUBE A B R)E S
OFR\V : Kyt J 77 - * v
SET | | F OF A
2% BRI BTG X

~ AT AR RIS ITAL | HEW M,

ON #J7EM: FoREBEBIETRM, RBARLE T 5.

ALTIT RS s BOR S - BUR AR I A, 0800 R 3042 B0 1 SO B ) | PRI Y AL Bl

M, BREZF, B PV (SV+ALI),

AL2 T BORE AR B, AR,

£ ! R B HARERAT S AR

A. SET 8fEM: ORIEBLeMBERA, WA P4, A. OFR\Y 8, A HTa AL @i b

3E, BB BT S . M “SRT” 3 BE. WESKAHIL “LCK” 45 PV {7, X P«

A. OFR\V =8KURAY “SV” L BAMUMEIAAN, BIFFFH “SET” 8, WKL “ALI". “SLH”, Mix =4

aﬂWWMME,mASVNﬁWEﬁ%%ﬁEﬁ.m&%%EﬁAﬁﬁ&i,MX%&E“QW"%3Wﬂﬁ°

X R OfE% SV Mk B s A, ORI BT, WM A SR, Bt 3 5
o CCTY A MBLARASAS PV (L, RIS N “SET”, #HBLHALAN S5, UL 5B “ALT” i,

MR- Ny W PV. SV A7 BRE sl Bl , W B A 2S5, G P4 UL 3 B

2 ARt OMABE SV i fiER B . ORI 3 5, IS SE T A 25T,

D. OFR\V{#: N8 SV Wi thi et (KA L. @RI 3 B, I3 B0 11 Ik,

16



—_—

— EBHREREE:

1. BRSO A
X e i BEH ZE
ZH LCK 0 1
=1 LCK=0 R, T4 Lg% . LCK=1
AL B ALI 60 60 : el
I, R4SV .
AL2 B A AL2 60 60 LCK=2 B}, SV M ALI W &4,
BWMMAEN LR | ALH 1 0 LCK=3 I}, FhiSHIIRMER & .
MR PR | SLH 399 240
o WIS HR % :
X 7y s W | &
Ji R CT; 15 5
RN N AT 0 BaEEN AT=1, REEN AY=0,
AT R 24 TU 0 0
LE A7 4 p 25
5 I 150 H B8 ] H 3 4
Moy D 41
" IV 2 3% HYS 2
NIER INT K K
HLAL Ik 4% UNT T T
N DP 0 0
NS SHT 0 U M AR L o s
BT ALT 0 12

RS I AT S 3008 AN TR AL 8 i, LABE S (R v ML T e 2k 3.
@ ALY SR, AL2 04T, MM 258 ALH K50 ALT,
@ WM G QNN TSR B R HESEE T a1

17



18



PR H

NO.1
G ke L=t BT RIS B #n
Ref No s Custo
Parts No Description mer Remark
| 90LDA005 {44 side board 1
100LDAQO] £S5 side board 1
2 900A017 FZEIFEZE control box cover 1
: 900A022 eI FEFEZE control box shelf 1
4 900A019 fEiE the back cover 1
1000NA002 i E the back cover 1 L]
5 90LDAO11 s the upper cover 1 o
100LDA006 LIFE the upper cover 1 i
6 ZA3126 RIEAE the foam 1
. 90LDA012 BEFAUR adiabatic _board 1 1900/1000 41U
100LDA007 PR adiabatic board 1 1900/1000 ZE 71 H
g 900A018 g the front cove 1 900/1000 Z 7 Al
1000NA001 HijiR =& the front cove 1 900/1000 Z %1 f1]
9 900A006 KMZM  large side cover 1
10 900SPB107 | I bolt _seat 8
11 900SPB103 ez bolt 4
12 90LDA303 BijfllEtfR  font side board 1
100LDA021 Bijfll#i#%  font side board 1
13 JD1314 SR 7S HEE 22 M6*16 outside hexagon screw 8
14 JF2006 SEFA M6 spring coaster 8
15 JF1011 S M6 flatcoaster 8
16 JD9041 Disk A fIgLL screw 16
I/ 90LDBI111 eSS bolt 2
18 900A007 ANESA small side cover 1
19 90LDA304 EAEIT belt bottom board R SRS T
g 100LDA022 R ER belt bottom board ]

19






BEAA 1 1 ok

NO.2-1
57 | s B R H R HE agad
Ref No | Parts No Description Customer Remark
1 90LDAO059 | T{/EE1EZ2 beam of working table 2
100LDA019 | T{E&#EL2 beam of working table 2
5 90LDA304 77 JEEAR  belt  bottom board 1 OP-900L/LA F
100LDA022 | FZH7JEss  belt  bottom board ] OP-1000L/LA F]
3 900A101 ALMAR (A enter side board(4:) 1 OP-900/A/1000/A ]
90LDA301 | ALK (Z ) enter side board(%) 1 OP-900L/LA 1000L/LA
4 900A102 AClIAR (A7) enter side board(41) 1 OP-1000/A/900/A F
90LDA302 | A4 (4 ) enter side board(4i) 1 OP-900/A 1000/A F
s 90LDAO033 | HiIJEEZE front bottom shelf 1
100LDAO15 | BijEEZE front bottom shelf 1
6 JQ1032 {55 3 “ copy wheel 4
- 90LDA032 | [GEZE the back shelf ]
100LDAO14 | [FEZE the back shelf 1
3 90LDB103 | F{A&Hh; . the bearing ofmain body 3
100LDB006 | F{a&%dt.  the bearing ofmain body 3
9 90LDA026 | #E &2  beam of machine body 3
100LDAO012 | #.E#E%2  beam of machine body 3
10 90LDAO003 ZRK shelf body 1
11 90LDA001 | A& left side arm 1
12 90LDAO41 | #itk cover board 1
13 O0LDAO021 | A _Lfljg®  right upper side 1
14 90LDA020 | A F{lIEE right lower side 1
15 900A013 [S4#K _ the back right side board 1
16 900A014 fE4=MIAR  the back right side board 1
17 90LDAQ24 | s Hr a2 beam of conveyor belt 2 OP-900/L/LA F
100LDA013 | B8 #5822 beam of conveyor belt 2 OP-1000/L/LA Fi
18 | 90LDA002 | ZE{& shelf body 1
19 90LDA066 B HTIEZE the shelf of install belt 4
20 | 90LDA049 | F3EFF upper rod 2
21 90LDA054 | 248  upper cover stopper 1
22 | 90LDA054 | F2E#4fR  upper cover stopper 1
23 JF1013 A 8 flat coaster 8
24 JF2007 EEEAR spring coaster 4
25 JD1228 L7 FEE 22 M8 outside hexagon screw 4
26 | 90LDA060 | H1[E]ZE middle shelf 1
27 JF1013 ZRIA B flat coaster 8
28 | JF2007 JEEA 8 spring coaster -
29 JD1228 LS FAEE 22 M8 outside hexagon screw 6
30 | JF1013 ZmEA B flat coaster 8

FA




BERR A1 H B

NO.2-2
T RS | SRR 2 s
Ref No | Parts No Description Customer | Remark
31 JF2007 SEFA 8 spring coaster 4
32 JD1228 FR7NFEE 22 M8 outside hexagon screw -
33 IM 1009 FSFAEEZ2 M8 outside hexagon screw 4
34 | IM1009 SE7SFEEEL2 M8 outside hexagon screw 4
35 IJD1354 75 FEER 22 M16  outside hexagon screw -
36 |JD1228 SA7NFAEE 22 M8 outside hexagon screw -
37 JF1013 R 8 flat coaster 8
38 | JF1013 ZE$h 8 flat coaster 8
39 JD1228 SRR Z2 M8 outside hexagon screw -
40 | JF2007 DHEEA 8 spring coaster +
41 JF2006 PHIA 6 spring coaster +
42 JD1314 NI 2Z2 M6 outside hexagon screw -
43 JF1013 ZREA 8 flat coaster 8
44 | JF2007 oEEA 8 spring coaster 4
45 | JDI1228 759822 M8 outside hexagon screw 4
46 | ID1228 S475FEE22 M8 outside hexagon screw 4
47 | JF2007 oEFh 8 spring coalter 4
48 | JF1013 53R 8 flat coaster 8
49 JD1228 7SR 22 M8 outside hexagon screw 4
50 JF1013 Z5#A 8 flat coaster 8
51 JF2007 ik 8 spring coaster 4
.Y JD1228 L7 FEEE 22 M8 outside hexagon screw 4
53 JF2007 P spring coaster 4
54 | IM2005 A SHUERE M8 outside hexagon screw 8
55 JF1013 54 8 flat coaster 8
56 90LDB108 RE roller 1 OP-900L/LA F
90LDB108 | & roller 1 OP-1000L/LA F







PR H S

NO3
FIL | ERMERIE | SR BAEMLAL #e iz
Ref No | Parts No Description Customer | Remark
l DMO0112-1 £ 51 GMBS02030B Main motor ]
2 90LDA038 | Hig & Motor bace 1
3 90LDBI121 By if A The belt wheel of motor 1
4 |JP0114 KA A-46 Beli I
3 IDIDT M 75 4 ©05% % & #8247 Me*10 | Inner hexagon screw i
6 90LDA028 | F$h#k Manual plate 1
7 90LDB120 | #& $h% % 4% Passive belt wheel 1
8 |90LDBI23 |#Eitids Silicic idler 1
9 90LDA036 | it1ds oiler 1
10 [IB2071 AR 6204 bearing 4 S i
11 90LDB134 | $q7K i Bearing base 4 g
12 JD2040 8] 42 3819 55 4 M6*16 Within hexagon screw 8
13 JJ1003 ig < Key 2
14 [ 1O0LDBO04 | L& #5i The upper silicic roller 1 OP-1000/L/LA
90LDB101 | EAAEH The upper silicic roller 1 OP-900/L/LA 7
15 90LDB132 | B /13548 Pressure stopper 2
16 | 9OLDB102 | FAMEH The lower silicic roller 1 OP-900/L/LA A
100LDB005 | F #:4% ,g ] The lower silicic roller 1 OP-1000/L/LA J
17 | 90LDB124 | $iyi# % V545 The idler of conveyor 1
18 | 90LDB007 | #5#h & Idler base 1
19 | ID1037 b A 3B & M8*20 Outside hexagon screw y.
20 | JD2041 W< A& M6%20 Inner hexagon screw 8
21 90LDAO001 1) BE left side board 1
22 90LDAO003 XL H shelf body 1
23 JD7037 R 55 ) W58 % % #8247 M8*10 | Inner hexagon nook bolt 2
24 JD7027 N 75 /A M58 % 2 #24T M6*10 | Inner hexagon nook bolt 4
25 | JF2007 FAL M8 Spring coaster 2
26 JF1012 Fik M8 Flat coaster 2
27 | JF2006 #A M6 Spring coaster 16 5
28 JF1009 FH M6 Flat coaster 16

24



o|qeisnipe ainssald ¥

1

25




BP0 H B

NO.4
FS | RS EIME R e e &
Ref No | Parts No Description Customer | Remark
| | 90LDB102 THEERRIRE  the lower silicic roller !
100LDB005 THERER the lower silicic roller 1
2 90LDB039 ferh R R bearing base 6
3 JB2021 & 6204 bearing 2
4 90LDA036 JHEE oiler 4
5 1311002 88 44 key 2
6 90LDA052 £ &L pressure arm shelf 1 N
100LDAO018 £ %R pressure arm shelf 1
. . OP-900A/LA
5 JB1030 BAK SA10T/K bearing 2 1000A/LA F
90LDB207 JHEEE b 6.5X14 spring coaster circle 2 OP-900/L 1000/L
f= : OP-900A/LA
g QG0026 SEL SC50-20 cylinder 2 1000A/LA E e
JB1014 54k POS-8 /25 bearing 2 OP-900/L 1000/L fH
: OP-900A/LA
9 90LDB061 SEL R 2 cylinder of support 2 1008 A(/)L A
JB1015 5hk POS-8 /57F  bearing 2 OP-900/L 1000/L ff

26






PEPRA 1 H S

NO.5
FS | SHRe | SRS BE | g
Ref | Parts Custom
No No Description er Remark
1 [ S0LDB110 | {&IF 4 redress shaft 2
100LDBO13 | {&1E ] redress shaft 2 ety
5 90LDBI109 | {BIE&E redress roller 2 et
100LDBO012 | {BIFEE redress roller 2
3 | IB2071 Eh& 6204C4 bearing 2
4 1JC2030 FLE A RYEE 0 42 elasticity stopper for hole 2 X
5 | 90LDA0SS | BIFEEE redress fixer 2
6 |90LDAOIS |BEBEE redress fixer .
7 | 90LDA023 |{EFEEE redress fixer 2
8 | IX0005 T 1 4 cotter 2
9 JB1006 Eh& UP000 bearing 4 -
10 | 90LDB130 | AEhaA&#HGR big bearing coaster - 5
11 | 90LDBI112 |{BIF¥ER redress slide piece 2
12 | 90LDBI118 | {EIFiEfF redress screw rod 2
14 | 90LDB126 | :H/iA%E4H M1.5%20/20T  umbrella rowel 2
15 | 90LDB126 | 5% 40 M1.5%20/20T  umbrella rowel 2
16 | JL1005 2 AEESL 19 H chain -
17 | 90LDB129 | {&1F4%E%E RS25%14T redress motor 2
18 | DM0103 {EIE 55K M8RA20G4Q reeress motor 2 sl
19 | 90LDB119 | {EIFiEFT redress screw rod 2 3
20 | 90LDBI133 | fEIF#sR redress coaster ]
21 | 90LDA031 | F{EIEFXEE lower micro switch base 1
22 | DK0101 {EIEFF X AH7153360-5A  micro switch 2
23 | ID7029 REVEET M6 fixed screw 2
24 | 90LDB128 | fEIE4%% RS25%20T redress chain wheel 2
25 | 90LDA05S0 | {BIF T redress support base 2
26 | 90LDBI131 | /[Nl & small bearing base 2
27 | JD1314 SIS ISR M6 outside hexagon screw 8
28 | JF2006 JEE 6 spring coaster 8
29 | JF1011 Z3Eh 6 flat coaster 8
30 |JDI1102 NI EIERR M4 outside hexagon screw -
31 | JF2004 g 4 spring coaster 4
32 | JF1011 TG flat coaster 4 4]
33 1ID1228 IR M8 outside hexagon screw 8
34 | JF2007 oHFA 8 spring coaster 8
35 | JF1013 mIA g flat coaster 8 ok 35
36 | 90LDB122 |44 shaft 2 |
37 | 90LDBI135 | {BIFFIE redress bushing 4 s
38 |JD1314 SRR M6 outside hexagon screw 8

28



I5 R T p I I
-

ts arnd tens

6 Bel

29




BB 1 52

NO.6
FS | 5tmES | S B ik
Ref No | Parts No | Description Customer | Remark
JP2001 R 910%2450 upper belt 1
1 JP2001° TR 910%2450 lower belt 1 OP-900/A H]
JP2002 B2 1010%2450 upper belt 1
JP2002 T 1010%2450 lower belt 1 OP-1000/A FH
g LR | e e 2 IR 10
100LDBO012 | & & roller 9
3 90LDB103 | F{&HHE: bearing of main body 10
100LDB006 | =F{A&Ed s bearing of main body 10
4 JB2071 & 6204C4 bearing 14
3 90LDAO061 | {BIEE redress base 8
6 JC1016 i PR 4 RYE8] ¢ 18 shaft spring washer 2
7 JM2005 125} nut -
8 JH1022 TEEE @ 1.4% @ 11*53*%14 spring 4
9 JF1013 ZNEA 6 flat coaster 4
10 JD1228 1257 M6 screw 4
1 90LDB107 | 5k JJ%ECEH T,  the tension roller of bearin 2
100LDBO010 | 5k f7i&EC A F.  the tension roller of bearin Z
12 90LDA053 | 5k f1{i/iEEFE the tension position base -
2 JF1011 ZEIA 8 flat coaster 16
14 JF2006 JHEA 8 spring coaster 16 o
15 JD1314 RENRET M6 fixed screw 16
16 JD1228 'RENEET MS fixed screw -
17 JH2051 7K JJIEEE 0 2.3* 0 20%39.5%18 tension spring 8
18 90LDAO41 | EHK cover piece 3
19 JF1011 S flat coaster 4 5
20 JF2006 gIh S spring coaster 4
21 JD7111 R EYEET MS fixed screw -
2 JP2038 T A 910X4850 lower belt 1 OP-900L/LA F
JP2030 T A 1010X4850 lower belt 1 OP-1000L/LA F

30




H¥ (%

—HFY Bl 5 W

31




B H 8%

NO.7

75 RS LRI & &

Ref No | Parts No Description Customer | Remark

I 900B105 I 2 S

2 900A302 WP - So0n o
3 ZW0060 A-303 HI=F 100x25x14 2 5 AR
4 |900A303 PR = S
5 900A301 BEEH 2

6 900B102 HEAT 1 OP-900/L/LA Ffl
i 1000NB0O1 EFT ! OP-1000/L/LA Ff
7 JB1023 24K FLOO1 4 : _
g 90LDB353 WA 2 OP-900/L/LA Fi| |
= 100LDBO019 AR ARV - OP-1000/L/LA fil |
9 900SPB059 B 2 OP-900/L/LA F ___I

100LDB010 B E 2 OP-1000/L/LA Ff |

10 100LEB012 P ERIEET 4 s ]
11 900SPB054 s 1 il
12 JL1005 2 S4ES 1 Te 5 e
13 JB2015 124k 607 2 e &
14 900SPB055 R EEE ! i RIS
5 900B104 TR 1 eSS
16 900SPB103 TEIE LR 2

17 900SPB102 TEIE BT 9 :
18 900SPB101 TEIFEE 1 i
W 7A3220 Z B 920MMX32MMX3MM | ] OP-900/L/LA F __‘l

ZA3219 EadElH 1 OP-1000/L/LA ff J|

32



NO. 8




PRI H %

NO.8
FS | sikme BRI LRI & &k
Ref No | Parts No | Description Customer | Remark
1 900A014 &4 AR the bask right side board 1
2 90LDALDO039 | itz the cover of rowel 1 e
3 90LDB125 BRI ES M2.5*20Tthe rowel of conveyor 1
4 JJ0003 Zig# 5%35 flat key 1
5 90LDAO037 EHR 2 HR the cover of bearing 2
6 90LDB134 EfAR bearing base 6
5 900B005 SR TR D the wheel of conveyor 1 LT
1000NB002 SR T IR EL T the wheel of conveyor 1 N
8 JB2071 Eh 6204 front wheel of conveyor 2
9 900A013 S AR back left side board 1
0 9004201 BAEIER cooling cover 1
1000NA004 BEIER cooling cover 1
11 [zwo0058 E4{ M10 handle 2 T
12 1600A135 B BL [ whole base 2
13 1600A134 BEAREE () bearing base (right) 2
14 JB2018 BEhk 6202 bearing 4
15 1600A133 EAREE (KD bearing base (left) 2
16 900B002 R ENRE front roller of conveyor 1
100LEB003 BRTHIRE front roller of conveyor 1
17 JP2007 P77 900%2190 mesh belt 1
JP2203 P77 1000%2190  mesh belt 1
18 1600B148 EIR T EEES the sprocket wheel of conveyor 2
19 |.900A201 IREIFEIA cooling box 1 S
1000NA003 B HIFEER cooling box 1 ety
20 | DMO0207 JA.B5 130%130%50  fan 6

34




16

@
3
L
3

Electric Sy.-

;-

39

e e B e Tazt L T Ly



PB4 H 3%

NO.9
Fs | MRS IR L FRAAS = #HE
Ref No | Parts No | Description Custome | Remark

| 90LDI113 B AR heating base 6 OP-900/L/LA F
100LDB014 | Ha#AiE heating base 6 OP-1000/L/LA F

5 900B003 KINE heater 12 OP-900/L/LA FH
100LDB031 | & #HAE heater 12 OP-1000/L/LA

3 90LDA034 | RN R heating piece base 12

4 ZA3113 RIEE foam 4

5 90LDB114 | EB#ESiz= cover of heater 6 OP-900/L/LA FH
100LDB015 | eg#hasirz cover of heater 6 OP-1000/L/LA FH

8 DZ0701 EEL{77 28 B502(208) potential 1

9 DZ0201 EEEEIZET C - 48 S themostat 2

12 | DJO125 EfhES LCID3210M7-220V  connector ]

13 | 90LDA029 | fZiFFF¥(K) stop switch(left) 2

14 DKO0101 BIEFF% AH715346-10 micro switch 1

15 | 90LD030 EIFFXEEE) stop switch(right) 1

16 DB0204 W E 25 380.220V/110.10V 500V A transformer 1

17 | DF1214 £ 18 310x25x50 wire tank ]

18 | DJ0120 B8 LCID1810-220V  connector ]

19 | DF0304 RT14-20 4A ERE fuse 2

20 | DF0201 RT14-20 {REGERE heating base 8

21 | DF0308 RT14-20 16A {R[&% fuse 6

22 | DF1214 4218 350x25%50 wire tank 1

23 | DF0107 I%FHE 20P15A terminal row 1

24 - 1DJ0217 ALK 28 SSR-25DA-H  solid relay 6

25 | DZ0302 545128 MID043WIX transformer ]

__2_6 DTO0104 90LD {E1EN R redress machine board 2

27 DM0403 B 258y 6uf capacity 2

28 | DF0107 i FHE 20P15A terminal row 1 =

29 | DJ0O303A MY4 JEEFE PYF14A MY4 pedestal ]

30 90LDAO057 | EdeEf— switch board(. ) 1

36



PP A1 H 3

NO.9-2
A5 | SRR | SRR & ¥
Ref No | Parts No | Description Customer | Remark

3 DF1214 | %48 440x25x50 wire tank 1

32 ZW0055 MG/EFAHH M10  handle 1

33 IM1005 SRS EERE M8 outside hexagon screw 1 o
34 JD1226 F/NEI% 22 M8 outside hexagon screw 5

35 JF1012 ZREA 8 flat coaster h

36 JF2007 BMTA 8 spring coaster 5

37 IM1005 | #p /A2 R M8 outside hexagon screw 1

38 450G0037 | EBZS 6 £ F220V__ capacity 1

39 JD1226 SRS FEELZ M6 outside hexagon screw 2

40 JF1009 5 6 flat coaster 2

41 JF2006 EE 6 spring coaster 2

42 JD1226 SL75 822 M6 outside hexagon screw 2

2% BARKEAR 9. KEAA 7. 10, 11 8/FR, RRTR, HHRF,

37



be O & ¥

2 LB 6 Ul

N

—

RS

L2680 S

NP+

e dd & ¥

P 0 Al
EaEen
- £ S

11 12

1 S

31 30

32

é

é
i

(0O ) LD
bb ]
& g
6D 65 @

—

HLAL A

R X (8e)

14622 23 28 29 30 31 32 3537 38

Ly —



[2) [ @ I
14 &
C:EEBZE
17 F <:>
L
16 &
15 7K
FHE T B
[ll[21]20]1918 17 161514 [13 e [a [8]7 P[] s ra(r36n asm
L)

789 gHA

6 S s 3 2 1
[R5 N2[S5 N2T5 N2 R3 NI [S3 NI|T3 NI| (1260 (son

| Iobamse s kao0om :
///////////////////////////////////////////////////////W//// s

33333 | R S Rs S5 Ts R3 S3 T3
{)W) A A

Qs
_LL.L_L o BRI 10
TTTT iRgR}

VLT IR R7 S7 R4 S4 T4 R2 S2 T2

IJ ?Xffll%% B
11111

////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////

2. SWM

2228 [R1 Re s 5 T T Ri Rz S S2 T To
a - =2 =2 —ff—2 — 2 —{}—2 1—{}—2
% #
- A SSR SSR SSR SSR SSR SSR
Rl 5 A4 x 4- +3 4- 43 4- +3 4-
1 154446 29 46 29 46 29 46 23 44 28 44, . 23 44
BBd peg (6) () (4) (3) () (1)

//////W//////////////////////////////////////////////////////

il SRR RESE DS ¥ s T SOl e
31 FFIN
A b3 LRIBN0. TOMMEL Tk, RERK )Y

3216 :l 15 16 20 21 %1.35%

0 111217 X0.7%
ol B 15 16 40. 3

.

7 ) &

o SN TMEIENIR

R6 Y

=)
1. 5MM—p S6) | ¥
T6 W

111111111

£RAD MO, TOMMEI fhlh, HER K1
13 14 18 19 M1.3%
11 17 #0. 65

#0. 3%

. EBERR

(12@ )30A
(oK) s T-HE

g%t ¥ 88 L Sg TC IC 08 BC W2 £2 225 v 1

%
&5 d— oz &
#® I oZ—|— &
(o2} - g

-

RST RISI1284041E

ww—&\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\l\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“ frE

VSL(%02) dh-J-r ()




FUSE

4A

4A

57

R7

®

stop stop
oo oo
®

®

ALl

11

B502
S0 9

FEL % R 2 [ 2

+5| FN G

CR1

;

&9(6)E2

ov [ 12v 110v| 220v
g Sl e
‘ﬁi;"
_TL_SW
o

N

40




5 Yo

Mg Mg Mg
T1
B
R1 ¥ T ¥ 7™
SSR1| |SSR2| [SSR3 SSR4| |SSRS| {SSRE
R2 S2 T2 R4 S4 T4
16A 16A TSAI 16A! | [16A 16A
ol LS RS [s5 5

T @%ﬁa
N1

H4@H6

N2

4]




@

emolh

AOLL

?cio_
e B
gk s
(SL)e1
¢
81 @ 7

0|

®

AL O

@&

/‘@wd

e g

QUSS

¥HSS

GYSS

¢SS

¢SS

LYSS

N
@




BB 1 53

NO.7
= B B RIS HE &
Ref No | parts No Description Customer | Remark
1 900B105 i 2
2 900A302 ik Fr s H—
3 ZW0060 A-303 U 100x25x14 2
4 900A303 IR R = &Z—
5 900A301 EEH 2
6 900B102 EFF 1 OP-900/L/LA FH
1000NB001 ET 1 OP-1000/L/LA F§
4. JB1023 Bk FLOO1 +
8 90LDB353 A 2 OP-900/L/LA FH
100LDB019 W FE b 2 OP-1000/L/LA F
I 900SPB059 WEH 2 OP-900/L/LA FH
100LDB010 WEE 2 OP-1000/L/LA F8
10 100LEB012 W R IEFT 4
11 900SPB054 =i 1
12 JL1005 2 9HESR 1
13 JB2015 12hk 607 2
14 900SPB055 T Frik g 1
15 900B104 RSt 1
16 900SPB103 TEIFEE IR 2
17 900SPB102 TEIE Sk 2
18 900SPB101 FEI R 1
8 ZA3220 #H 920MMX32MMX3MM | 1 OP-900/L/LA F
ZA3219 EZEFH 1 OP-1000/L/LA F§

43




